
Sociology
2018

sagepublishing.com



Contents
Sociological Theory ................................................................................................................................................................2–4
Sociology ....................................................................................................................................................................................4
Social Work .................................................................................................................................................................................6
Inequality .....................................................................................................................................................................................7
Sociology of Race & Ethnicity ....................................................................................................................................................7
Sociology of Childhood ..............................................................................................................................................................8
Early Childhood Education .........................................................................................................................................................8
Education ....................................................................................................................................................................................9
Health & Medicine .....................................................................................................................................................................10
Sociology of Religion ................................................................................................................................................................10
Global Sociology ................................................................................................................................................................. 12–13
Social Change & Modernization ...............................................................................................................................................13
Environmental Sociology ..........................................................................................................................................................16
Gender Studies .........................................................................................................................................................................16
Political Sociology ....................................................................................................................................................................16
Study Skills ...............................................................................................................................................................................17
Research Methods. ............................................................................................................................................................. 17–23
Urban & Regional Sociology ....................................................................................................................................................23
Urban Sociology .......................................................................................................................................................................23
Crime .........................................................................................................................................................................................24
Media & Communications ........................................................................................................................................................25
Political Research Methods ......................................................................................................................................................25
Bestsellers in Sociology ..................................................................................................................................................... 14–15
Index ..........................................................................................................................................................................................27
Ordering Information .................................................................................................................................................................28

Extra Teaching & Study Tools
Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources 
to assist lecturers with planning and delivering engaging 
seminars and lectures, and to help students to explore 
topics further and check their progress.

Wherever you see the online resources or SAGE edge 
icons, you can access further resources.

Inspection Copies
SAGE’s inspection copy service allows lecturers to thoroughly 
review our textbooks before deciding whether to adopt them 
for use on courses. Request and manage your copies quickly 
and easily at sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

SAGE eBooks
The majority of our books are now available as eBooks. 
Visit sagepub.co.uk/ebooks for more information.



Welcome to our 2018 Sociology catalogue featuring our newest and bestselling titles, expertly developed to support students, 
lecturers and researchers at every stage of their academic career.

Across textbooks, reference works, and journals, we aim to bring timely and authoritative resources to the academic 
community. The coverage of our textbook programme makes SAGE the perfect go-to when recommending texts to your 
students to inspire them to read deeply enough into, and widely enough around, your subject area. Discover new ideas 
and tools for your next project, syllabus, or library, from practical study guides and undergraduate course companions to 
critical researcher-oriented titles, covering an array of topics from childhood, culture and urban studies to health, welfare 
and social work.

We couldn’t � t everything in this catalogue, so be sure to browse our complete collection online at uk.sagepub.com/sociology, 
where most of our titles are available as e-books, and a good many are available as an inspection copy if you’re teaching a 
relevant course. You can also follow us on Twitter: @SAGEsociology.

If you are interested in joining the list, as an author or editor, do get in touch with our Publisher, Natalie Aguilera, who will 
be happy to discuss any potential projects.

We wish you every success in your academic journey in 2018!

The SAGE Sociology team

Contact us
Natalie Aguilera - Publisher
natalie.aguilera@sagepub.co.uk

Susheel Gokarakonda - Marketing Manager
susheel.gokarakonda@sagepub.co.uk

@SAGEsociology 

Welcome...

Key new titles

P6 P8 P24P3 P23



2            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

AFTER CAPITAL
Couze Venn Goldsmiths, 
University of London

This book frames speculation on what 
postcapitalist societies could be, with 
regimes of private accumulation replaced 
by a politics and ethics of a democratic and 
ecologically-grounded Commons.

PUBLISHED IN ASSOCIATION WITH 
THEORY, CULTURE & SOCIETY

June 2018 • 192 pages
Cloth (9781526450128) • £75.00
Paper (9781526450135) • £24.99

CRITICAL SOCIAL THEORY
Craig Browne University of Sydney

In this accomplished, sophisticated and 
up-to-date account of the state of critical 
social theory today, Craig Browne explores 
the key concepts in critical theory (like 
critique, ideology, and alienation), and 
crucially, goes on to relate them to major 
contemporary developments such as 
globalization, social conflict and neoliberal 
capitalism. Critical theory here is not solely 
the work of Adorno, Horkheimer, Marcuse 
and Habermas. The book begins with the Frankfurt School but uses this 
as a base to then explore more contemporary figures such as:

• Nancy Fraser
• Axel Honneth
• Luc Boltanski
• Cornelius Castoriadis
• Ulrich Beck
• Anthony Giddens
• Pierre Bourdieu
• Hannah Arendt.

CONTENTS
A New Nexus of Social Change? / From the Critique of Objectification to the 
Reconceptualization of Alienation / System Integration and Social Disintegration / The 
End of Immanent Critique? / Positive Liberty and Social Justice / Social Freedom and 
Social Autonomy 

2016 • 216 pages
Cloth (9781446246924) • £85.00
Paper (9781446246931) • £28.99

Learn data science online
Social science research is changing and we want to help you 
gain the data science skills you need to carry out big data 
research with confidence. SAGE Campus online courses:  

• are developed with social science academic experts 
• come with online learning support from social science experts  
• are developed with world-leading institutions such as the Royal 

Statistical Society, UC Berkeley D-Lab and Essex University 

campus.sagepub.com
Find out more at

i was into data 
before it was big

Exactly what I have been looking 
for as an opportunity to strengthen 
my skills in a targeted area...
I look forward to learning more 
during future advanced courses. 

– Dr Jason Jackson, Learner on Introduction 
to Python for Social Scientists

THE SAGE HANDBOOK 
OF NEOLIBERALISM
Edited by Damien Cahill, Melinda Cooper,
Martijn Konings and David Primrose, 
all at University of Sydney

Bringing together a team of global experts, 
this handbook showcases the cutting 
edge of contemporary scholarship in this 
field, exploring the different ways in which 
neoliberalism has been understood.

CONTENTS
Part I: Perspectives / Part II: Sources / Part III: Variations and Diffusions / Part IV: The 
State / Part V: Social and Economic Restructuring / Part VI: Cultural Dimensions / Part 
VII: Neoliberalism and Beyond

March 2018 • 704 pages
Cloth (9781412961721) • £120.00

Sociological Theory



3Available as inspection copy for lecturers 3

BRITISH SOCIAL THEORY
Recovering Lost Traditions before 1950

John Scott University of Exeter

British Social Theory provides an important and unprecedented guide to the 
debates on social theory and the history of sociology in pre-1950s Britain, an area 
long overshadowed and neglected by concentration on its French, German and 
American counterparts. Reviewing a period of 300 years from the seventeenth to the 
mid-twentieth century, Scott traces:

• Four distinct strands in British social theory 
• Critical works of three British thinkers of the Classical period - Patrick Geddes, 

Robert MacIver and Leonard Hobhouse 
• Key themes of globalisation, world history, social construction, culture, the role of 

language and the importance of the environment that dominated the conversations 
within these circles.

Filling a gap in all the available histories and discussions of social theory, this is an 
invigorating introduction for upper level undergraduate and postgraduate Sociology 
students. The book counters the argument that no social theory was ever produced in 
Britain before the late twentieth century, and sets out a number of innovative strands in 
theory that culminated in powerful contributions in the classical period of sociology. 
The book discusses how these traditions of theory were lost and forgotten, and sets 
out why they are important today.

CONTENTS
Was There a Failure of British Social Theory? / Foundations of Social Thought / Social Thought in Mainstream 
Philosophy: Towards a Science of Social Structure / Difference, Diversity, and Development in the Social 
Organism / The Romantic Critique and Social Idealism / The Socialist Critique and Cultural Materialism / 
Classical Social Theories / Patrick Geddes: Towards a Professional Sociology / Robert MacIver: Building an 
Intellectual Base / Leonard Hobhouse: Building Disciplinary Sociology / Development and Decay / Social Theory 
After the Classics / Rediscovering Theory and Theorists / Appendix: Principal Social Theorists / Bibliography

June 2018 • 192 pages
Cloth (9781526445889) • £85.00
Paper (9781526445896) • £26.99

A WORD FROM THE AUTHOR...
Most of us have taught social theory through the great figures of 
French, German, and American sociology. We don’t often wonder 
why there are so few British writers to discuss. Some of us have 
come across Herbert Spencer, but rarely regard him as anything 
more than an eccentric and old-fashioned evolutionist.

I have always been interested in the history of sociology. While I was writing 
a previous book on Social Theory (SAGE, 2006) I came across many writers 
from countries across the world who produced ‘classical’ sociologies but 
who are rarely given any attention in sociology courses. A few of these 
writers were British, and this decided me to research further into the history 
of social theory in Britain. 

The first British theorists I wrote about were Patrick Geddes and Victor 
Branford. As I looked into their work I discovered that there was a great 
story to be told. One of the first things I discovered was that a professorship 
in sociology had been established in Britain earlier than in either France or 
Germany. Contrary to popular opinion, neither Durkheim nor Weber ever 
held a chair in sociology but Leonard Hobhouse—an unfamiliar name to 
many—was appointed as Professor at the LSE in 1907.

My new book identifies four broad lines of thought in social theory running 

from the seventeenth century 
through to the 1950s. Diverse 
writers explored many of the 
themes taken up by their 
counterparts overseas, but 
they often introduced ideas 
that were forgotten until 
rediscovered by later writers: 
the social formation of the 
self, the role of language 
in the social construction 
of reality, the importance 
of the environment and 
environmental change, 
the complex relationship 
b e t we e n  a c t i o n  a n d 
structure, and the formation 
of world systems.

Learning more about these theorists enriches our understanding 
of the sociological tradition, but also highlights issues that are of 
pressing importance to sociologists today.

JohnJohnJohn

 provides an important and unprecedented guide to the 
debates on social theory and the history of sociology in pre-1950s Britain, an area 
long overshadowed and neglected by concentration on its French, German and 
American counterparts. Reviewing a period of 300 years from the seventeenth to the 

Critical works of three British thinkers of the Classical period - Patrick Geddes, 

Key themes of globalisation, world history, social construction, culture, the role of 
language and the importance of the environment that dominated the conversations 

Filling a gap in all the available histories and discussions of social theory, this is an 
invigorating introduction for upper level undergraduate and postgraduate Sociology 
students. The book counters the argument that no social theory was ever produced in 
Britain before the late twentieth century, and sets out a number of innovative strands in 
theory that culminated in powerful contributions in the classical period of sociology. 
The book discusses how these traditions of theory were lost and forgotten, and sets 

Was There a Failure of British Social Theory? / Foundations of Social Thought / Social Thought in Mainstream 
Philosophy: Towards a Science of Social Structure / Difference, Diversity, and Development in the Social 
Organism / The Romantic Critique and Social Idealism / The Socialist Critique and Cultural Materialism / 
Classical Social Theories / Patrick Geddes: Towards a Professional Sociology / Robert MacIver: Building an 
Intellectual Base / Leonard Hobhouse: Building Disciplinary Sociology / Development and Decay / Social Theory 
After the Classics / Rediscovering Theory and Theorists / Appendix: Principal Social Theorists / Bibliography

Sociological Theory



4            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

CONTEMPORARY 
SOCIOLOGICAL THEORY 
AND ITS CLASSICAL ROOTS
The Basics

Fifth Edition

George Ritzer University of Maryland and 
Jeffrey Stepnisky MacEwan University

Contemporary Sociological Theory and Its 
Classical Roots: The Basics is a brief survey 
of sociology's major theorists and theoretical approaches, from the Classical 
founders to the present. With updated scholarship in the new Fifth Edition, 
authors George Ritzer and Jeffrey Stepnisky connect many theorists and 
schools of thought together under broad headings that offer students a 
synthesized view of sociological theory. This text is perfect for those who 
want an accessible overview of the entire tradition of sociological thinking, 
with an emphasis on the contemporary relevance of theory.

CONTENTS
Introduction to Sociological Theory / Classical Theories I / Classical Theories II / 
Contemporary Grand Theories I / Contemporary Grand Theories II / Contemporary 
Theories of Everyday Life / Contemporary Integrative Theories / Contemporary Feminist 
Theories by Patricia Madoo Lengermann and Gillian Niebrugge / Theories of Race and 
Colonialism / Postmodern Grand Theories / Globalization Theory 

December 2017 • 440 pages
Paper (9781506339412) • £52.00

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
FRANKFURT SCHOOL 
CRITICAL THEORY
Three-Volume Set

Edited by Beverley Best Concordia 
University, Werner Bonefeld 
University of York and Chris O'Kane 
Portland State University

The SAGE Handbook of Frankfurt 
School Critical Theory expounds the development of critical theory 
from its founding thinkers to its contemporary formulations in an 
interdisciplinary setting.

June 2018 • 1553 pages
Cloth (9781473953345) • £400.00 

Special Introductory Price £360.00

THE MCDONALDIZATION 
OF SOCIETY
Into the Digital Age

Ninth Edition 
(International Student Edition)

George Ritzer University of Maryland

The McDonaldization of Society links 
classical sociological theory to many aspects 
of contemporary life in a globalized world. 
Max Weber's rationalization thesis is updated and applied to the late 
20th and early 21st century: where Weber focused on bureaucracies 
as the 'iron cages' of rationalization in his time, the central premise of 
McDonaldization is that the fast food restaurant has become the model 
for the rationalization process today. The book also examines ways in 
which fast food businesses have created a system of operation based 
on efficiency, calculability, predictability, and control.

CONTENTS
McDonaldization: Past and Present / Efficiency: Consumers 1 / Predictability and Control: 
Consumers 2 / Efficiency and Calculability: McJobs and Other McDonaldized Occupations 
1 / Predictability and Control: McJobs and Other Mcdonaldized Occupations 2 / The 
Irrationality of Rationality: Traffic James on Those "Happy Trails"

May 2018 • 272 pages
Paper (9781544327549) • £45.99

THE MCDONALDIZATION 

THE SOCIOLOGY OF THE 
INDIVIDUAL
Relating Self and Society

Athanasia Chalari University 
of Northampton

'Chalari offers up a fascinating puzzle to 
the reader: how is it that we are both unique 
individuals and social beings at the same time?, 
with the help of a wide range of classical and 
contemporary approaches.'

 - Vanessa May, University of Manchester

2016 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781446272022) • £75.00
Paper (9781446272046) • £25.99

THE NEW SOCIOLOGY OF 
SCOTLAND
David McCrone Edinburgh University

With interdisciplinary coverage of a wide 
range of core topics – including social 
inequality, national identity, religion, 
sport and education – accompanied by 
comprehensive pedagogical features 
to encourage engagement, McCrone’s 
introduction provides students with an 
exciting new textbook on Scottish society.

March 2017 • 736 pages
Cloth (9781473903883) • £90.00
Paper (9781473903890) • £32.99

eBooks

All SAGE eBooks are now available through 
eBooks.com and Google Play. A wide 
selection of our titles are also available on 
Kindle and Kobo.
We also have a large number of titles 
available for library purchase.
For more information please visit
sagepub.co.uk/ebooks.

Sociological Theory / Sociology



5Available as inspection copy for lecturers 5

∙  simple navigation

∙  pictures and diagrams

∙  step by step guides on
how to use them

When it 
comes to 
finding the 
book they 
need in the 
library:

They prefer books with:

They buy their 
books from:

∙ 41% using it one or
two times a month

∙ 35% using it one or
two times a week

∙ 15% using it infrequently

∙ 7% of students
using it daily

The library 
gets used as 
well, with: 

∙ 60% have a
50/50 chance

∙ 22% of students
always do

∙ 15% never do

∙ recommended by
their lecturer

∙ helping them achieve
better grades

∙ enhancing
their learning

∙  accessible 24/7
∙  environmentally

friendly

∙ interactive 

∙ YouTube

∙ Library

∙ University’s virtual
learning environment

91%

∙ recommended by
their lecturer

∙  helping them prep
for exams/assignments

∙ helping them achieve
better grades

85% purchase some
or all of the books on 
their reading lists, 
because they are:

92% students also
use resources not 
on the reading list, 
because they are:

36% use video as part
of their learning, and 
this is where they go to 
find educational videos: 

∙ Amazon
∙  second hand
∙  university

bookshop

use eBooks
and online
resources, 
because 
they are:

What resources 
are students using?

We asked 610 social sciences undergraduates from various 
UK universities what resources they use for their courses 

and this is what they said…



6            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

A WORD FROM THE AUTHOR...
Zygmunt Bauman argued that the ‘powerful have [the] right to “seal 
others in words” of their choice because they can do it; because 
only they, the powerful, can’. Words are pivotal in terms of the 
experiences of those providing and receiving social work and social 
welfare services. Underpinning my book is the understanding that 
words and phrases, such as welfare dependency, underclass, 

social exclusion, early intervention, resilience, and care and adoption, need 
to be examined in a critical way. That is to say, there is a need to locate 
them within a sociological and political context. 

It is important, especially in the field of social work and social work 
education, to pause and punctuate dominant narratives, to question the 
ways in which marginalised populations are ordered and managed during 
this period of faltering neoliberalism and gross inequalities.

Having worked for many years as a social worker, as well as social work 
educator, my sense is that the profession risks becoming too politically 
insular and may be failing to question bigger themes and questions. Social 
work education may, in this respect, be producing ‘social technicians’ 
servicing the state ‘apparatus’ who lack the critical imagination to 

constructively criticise the 
economic order in which 
they are located. However, as 
Raymond Williams recognised 
i n  h i s  g roundb re ak ing 
Key words ,  a  focus on 
particular words can disrupt 
this conservative tendency by 
defamiliarizing and eroding 
taken-for-granted and rarely 
que s t ione d mean ings . 
Building on his contribution, 
Welfare Words tries to delve 
deeper into how 
p owe r  r e l a t i o n s 
ope ra te  th rough 
the language and 
culture of neoliberal 
capitalism. 

Paul

WELFARE WORDS
Critical Social Work & Social Policy

Paul Michael Garrett NUI Galway

‘Garrett's politically engaged linguistic interventions help us think about how to take steps toward less oppressive 
and more affirmative forms of service provision.’

- Professor Sanford F. Schram, Hunter College, City University of New York 

Welfare Words explores a cluster of words and phrases amplifying the ‘state of play’ within the fields 
of social work and social policy during the current neoliberal period.

Examining how power relations operate through language and culture, it encourages readers to: 

• question how welfare words fit within a wider economic and cultural context riven with gross 
social inequalities

• disrupt taken-for-granted meanings within mainstream social work and social policy
• think more deeply, critically and politically about the incessant usage of specific words and phrases.
Written by an authoritative voice in the field, this book brings complex theories to the everyday 
experience, giving students and practitioners vital tools to better understand and change their 
social worlds.

CONTENTS
The Conceptual Lens / Welfare Dependency / Underclass / Social Exclusion / Early Intervention / Resilience / Care / Adoption 

October 2017 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781473968967) • £75.00
Paper (9781473968974) • £24.99

‘Garrett's politically engaged linguistic interventions help us think about how to take steps toward less oppressive 

- Professor Sanford F. Schram, Hunter College, City University of New York 

 explores a cluster of words and phrases amplifying the ‘state of play’ within the fields 

Examining how power relations operate through language and culture, it encourages readers to: 

question how welfare words fit within a wider economic and cultural context riven with gross 

think more deeply, critically and politically about the incessant usage of specific words and phrases.
Written by an authoritative voice in the field, this book brings complex theories to the everyday 
experience, giving students and practitioners vital tools to better understand and change their 

The Conceptual Lens / Welfare Dependency / Underclass / Social Exclusion / Early Intervention / Resilience / Care / Adoption 

Our online catalogues 
are now interactive
Visit sagepub.co.uk/catalogues to start 
using our interactive catalogue, instantly � nd 
out more about each book and place your 
order directly

Social Work



7Available as inspection copy for lecturers 7

RACE AND SOCIETY
Tina Patel University of Salford

Race and Society is a thoughtful and 
critically engaging exploration of some of 
the key issues around race and racialisation, 
which have arisen in what is considered to 
be a highly diverse and complex society. 
With a progressive approach emphasising 
the social construction of race issues 
within a postracial era, moving away from 
essentialist and polarized explanations of 
raced interaction, Tina Patel:

• Introduces the main concepts and key theories, including 
their postdevelopments

• Focuses on the processes and impact of racial categorisation in 
contemporary society

• Highlights the intersectional and multifaceted nature of race and 
related conceptualizations

• Illustrates how race has morphed into newer forms of categorizations
The book is a highly readable and thought-provoking guide to the study 
of race and racialisation processes for students of sociology, criminology 
and related disciplines.

CONTENTS
Categorizing Race / Understanding Society / Representations of Race / Identity and 
the Place of Race / The Other 'Isms' / Masking Racism in Society / Race in Social 
Institutions and Organizations / Human Rights, Equality and Legislation / Researching 
Race and Society 

2016 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781446287385) • £75.00
Paper (9781446287392) • £25.99

SOCIAL INEQUALITY
Second Edition

Louise Warwick Booth Leeds 
Beckett University

Social Inequality is your essential guide to 
social inequality and stratification. Covering 
key theories, ideologies and concepts, this 
book brings a complex social phenomenon to 
life with contemporary examples and learning 
features. Offering a nuanced analysis of the 
subject, this book includes:

• Two new chapters on Youth and Age, and Health and Disability 
• Coverage of sexuality and transgender issues
• Discussions on migration and asylum seeking
• A global context, offering a comparative discussion on social 

inequalities, policy, and justice
Lucidly written, this is a key companion that will enhance your 
understanding of the dynamics of social inequality.

CONTENTS
What Is Social Inequality? / Social Divisions and Inequality: Social Class / Social Divisions 
and Inequality: Gender / Social Divisions and Inequality: Ethnicity / Social Divisions 
and Inequality: Youth and Age / Social Divisions and Inequality: Health and Disability / 
Globalization and the Global Dimensions of Inequality / The Global Social Policy Arena 
and Inequality / Social Policy and Its Relationship to Inequality: Facilitator or Potential 
Solution? / Solutions to Inequality: How Do We Create a More Equal Global Society?  

December 2018 • 256 pages
Cloth (9781526409560) • £75.00
Paper (9781526409577) • £26.99

RACISMS
An Introduction

Second Edition

Steve Garner Birmingham City University

With new chapters on ethnicity and 
immigration, and with material supported by 
30 new case studies, this up-to-date resource 
provides students with an engaging – and 
international – introduction to the subject.

March 2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781412961769) • £75.00
Paper (9781412961776) • £25.99

Flexible Solutions to Suit Your Teaching Needs

SAGE offers numerous, � exible print and eBook solutions customised to your teaching needs:

• electronic and print bundles can be created for any title
• institutional solutions include ebooks for sale to faculty, or site licenses
• etextbooks are available to libraries on a case-by-case basis

Contact your SAGE sales representative or charlotte.steadman@sagepub.co.uk for more information.

Inequality / Sociology of Race & Ethnicity 



8            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

THE SOCIOLOGY OF EARLY 
CHILDHOOD
Critical Perspectives

Norman Gabriel University of Plymouth

'Thoughtfully structured and clearly written, 
Gabriel provides a compelling discussion of 
ideas and concepts in ways accessible to 
an undergraduate audience. This is a 'must-
have' text for all interested in understanding 
modern childhoods.' 

 - Mary Jane Kehily, The Open University

A theoretically and historically-grounded examination of young children’s 
experiences in contemporary society. Arguing that a sociology of early 
childhood must bring together and integrate different disciplines, this 
book: 

• Synthesises different sociological perspectives on childhood 
• Incorporates multidisciplinary research findings on the lives of 

young children 
• Explains key theoretical concepts in early childhood studies such 

as investment, early intervention, professional power and discourse.

CONTENTS
Historical and Sociological Approaches on Childhood / A Relational Sociology of Early 
Childhood / Growing up Beside You – Social Habitus in Early Childhood / Young Children’s 
Play  Challenging the Adult Establishment / Civilising Young Children – Longterm Parenting 
Trends / New Media Technologies and the Sexualisation of Childhood 

February 2017 • 192 pages
Cloth (9781446272985) • £75.00
Paper (9781446272992) • £24.99

CRAYONS AND IPADS
Learning and Teaching of Young 
Children in the Digital World

Debra Harwood Brock University

Debra Harwood explores how tablets can be 
used to provoke, ignite and excite children's 
interest in the world around them, arguing 
that it is through this engagement with 
technology that learning occurs and new 
discoveries are made.

SAGE SWIFTS
April 2017 • 152 pages
Cloth (9781473915992) • £45.00

CHILDHOOD, CULTURE AND SOCIETY
In a Global Context

Michael Wyness

Never shying away from the most pressing topics in the field, this book 
provides a multifaceted and extensive analysis of the study of children 
and childhood. Linking key concepts, themes and problems together, 
this text offers an interdisciplinary approach with its topical and timely 
case studies, plus illustrations which illuminate the latest research in 
the field. The book:

• Features a number of international case studies including children and 
military conflict, child migrants, children and networking sites, child 
trafficking, and children as consumers 

• Includes questions which help readers make connections between 
topics and to reflect on their own childhood

• Is packed with engaging learning features including chapter aims, 
boxed sections, summaries and further reading suggestions.

CONTENTS
Part I: Key Concepts / Describing Children and Childhood / Social Scientific Concepts / 
Globally Relevant Concepts / Part II: Key Themes and Case Studies / Politics of a Global 
Childhood / Children, Childhood and Diversity / Growing up / Children and Adversity / 
Conclusion

July 2018 • 480 pages
Cloth (9781446296127) • £85.00
Paper (9781446296134) • £29.99

THE SOCIOLOGY OF EARLY 
CHILDHOOD
Critical Perspectives

Norman Gabriel

'Thoughtfully structured and clearly written, 
Gabriel provides a compelling discussion of 
ideas and concepts in ways accessible to 
an undergraduate audience. This is a 'must-
have' text for all interested in understanding 
modern childhoods.' 

A theoretically and historically-grounded examination of young children’s 
experiences in contemporary society. Arguing that a sociology of early 
childhood must bring together and integrate different disciplines, this 
book: 

• Synthesises different sociological perspectives on childhood 
• Incorporates multidisciplinary research findings on the lives of 

young children 
• Explains key theoretical concepts in early childhood studies such 

as investment, early intervention, professional power and discourse.

CONTENTS
Historical and Sociological Approaches on Childhood / A Relational Sociology of Early 
Childhood / Growing up Beside You – Social Habitus in Early Childhood / Young Children’s 
Play  Challenging the Adult Establishment / Civilising Young Children – Longterm Parenting 
Trends / New Media Technologies and the Sexualisation of Childhood 

CHILDHOOD, CULTURE AND SOCIETY
In a Global Context

Don't miss our 
bestsellers 
on page 14

Sociology of Childhood / Early Childhood Education



9Available as inspection copy for lecturers 9

KEY ISSUES IN EDUCATION 
AND SOCIAL JUSTICE
Second Edition

Emma Smith University of Warwick

This Second Edi t ion  p rov ides a 
contemporary overview of education and 
social justice, helping you to understand and 
analyse the inequalities that exist in today's 
world, how they are manifested in education 
systems and how education can engage with 
and address these issues.

EDUCATION STUDIES: KEY ISSUES
June 2018 • 272 pages
Cloth (9781526402714) • £75.00
Paper (9781526402721) • £25.99

KEY ISSUES IN EDUCATION KEY ISSUES IN EDUCATION 
SCHOOLS AND SOCIETY
A Sociological Approach 
to Education

Sixth Edition

Edited by Jeanne H. Ballantine Wright 
State University, Joan Z. Spade
 The College at Brockport, State University 
of New York and Jenny M. Stuber
University of North Florida

This comprehensive, integrated overview of 
the sociology of education includes original readings and article excerpts 
by leaders in the field, as well as theory, methods and current issues.

November 2017 • 528 pages
Paper (9781506346977) • £54.00

See our 
research 
methods titles 
from page 17

Education

More than 
1500 case 

studies show 
how methods 

are used in 
real world 
contexts

Get help 
with every 
step of the 
research 
process

Research 
methods 

come alive 
in hundreds 
of streaming 

videos

Use teaching 
datasets 
to master 
analytical 

techniques

Search more 
than 1000 full-

text books, 
reference works, 

videos and 
journal articles

SAGE Research Methods supports 
research at all levels by providing 
material to guide users through every 
step of the research process, from 
a quick dictionary definition, a case 
study example from a researcher in 
the field, a downloadable teaching 
dataset, a full-text title from the 
Quantitative Applications in the Social 
Sciences series, or a video tutorial 
showing research in action.

sageresearchmethods.com



10            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

DISABILITY STUDIES
An Interdisciplinary Introduction

Second Edition

Dan Goodley University of Sheffield

Passionate, engaging and challenging, the 
Second Edition of the groundbreaking 
Disability Studies is a contemporary 
introduction to this diverse and complex 
field. Taking an interdisciplinary and critical 
approach, the book:

• Examines a diverse range of theories and perspectives, engaging with 
current debates in the field

• Explores key areas of analysis, with chapters devoted to the individual, 
society, community and education

• Applies a global perspective encompassing examples from the UK, 
Australia, Scandinavia, the US and Canada

Encouraging readers with thought-provoking questions, exercises 
and activities, this text is a rich and rewarding read for students and 
researchers of disability across the social sciences.

CONTENTS
Beginnings: Conceptualising Disability in a Global World / Politics: Key Debates and 
Contestations in Disability Studies / Differences: Disability, Gender, Race, Sexuality and 
Social Class / Society: Towards a Sociology of Disability / Individuals: The Psychological 
Manufacture of the Disabled Individual / Subjectivity: Finding Critical Psychologies 
of Disability / Discourse: Exposing the Constitution of Dis/Ability and Impairment / 
Community: A Dishuman Analysis of Life, Labour and Activism / Education: Challenging 
Neoliberalableist Education Through Critical Pedagogy / Futures: Four Approaches and 
Three Key Themes of Critical Disability Studies 

2016 • 296 pages
Cloth (9781446280676) • £85.00
Paper (9781446280683) • £27.99RELIGION IN SOCIOLOGICAL 

PERSPECTIVE
Seventh Edition

Keith A. Roberts Hanover College and 
David Yamane Wake Forest University

Religion in Sociological Perspective is an introduction to the systems 
of meaning, structure, and belonging that make up the complex social 
phenomena we know as religion. 

First and foremost, the authors seek to convey the perspective from 
which sociologists view religion, and to be illustrative rather than all-
encompassing. They describe the contributions of various theoretical 
perspectives (conflict, functional, social constructionist, rational choice); 
discuss the limitations of each theory; and integrate the various theories 
into an overarching framework, the open systems model, which stresses 
both structure and dynamic process. 

By the time students have finished this book, they should understand 
the central theories and methods of research in the sociology of religion, 
and they should have an idea of how to apply these analytical tools to 
new groups they encounter.

December 2018 • 520 pages
Paper (9781506366067) • £61.00

THE SOCIOLOGY OF 
HEALTH AND ILLNESS
Critical Perspectives

Tenth Edition

Edited by Peter Conrad Brandeis 
University and Valerie Leiter 
Simmons College

This well-established book is designed 
for courses such as Medical Sociology, 
Sociology of Health and Illness, Sociology of Medicine, Health and 
Health Care. Approximately 50 readings from the scholarly literature on 
health, medicine, and health care cover some of the most timely health 
issues of our day, including eating disorders, the effects of inequality on 
health, and how race, class, and gender affect health outcomes.

CONTENTS
Part 1: The Social Production of Disease and the Meanings of Illness / The Social 
Nature of Disease / Who Gets Sick? The Unequal Social Distribution of Disease / Our 
Sickening Social and Physical Environments / The Social and Cultural Meanings of 
Illness / The Experience of Illness / Part 2: The Social Organization of Medical Care / 
The Rise and Fall of the Dominance of Medicine / Other Providers in and out of Medicine 
/ Pharmaceuticalization / Financing Medical Care / Medicine in Practice / Dilemmas of 
Medical Technology / Part 3: Contemporary Critical Debates / The Relevance of Risk / The 
Medicalization of American Society / Part 4: Expanding Health and Health Care / Illness, 
Medicine, and the Internet / Prevention, Movements, and Social Change / Global Issues

September 2018 • 672 pages
Paper (9781544326245) • £67.00

Don't miss The 
SAGE Handbook 
of Social Media 
Research Methods 
- see page 14

Health & Medicine / Sociology of Religion



11Available as inspection copy for lecturers 11

Join us as we follow their journey over the next three years

blogs.sussex.ac.uk/sagestudents

@SageStudents

THE SAGE/SUSSEX UNIVERSITY PARTNERSHIP

We are listening to students
In 2010 SAGE started a partnership with Sussex 
University Library to develop a better understanding 
of the research behaviour of doctoral students. 
In 2013 the project was extended to include 
undergraduate students with the aim of monitoring 
their learning and information-seeking behaviour 
across the three years of their study.

Through various activities the students have 
provided us with insight into their experiences, 
concerns, behaviour and attitudes, enabling us to 

explore issues and themes which place students 
at the heart of our textbook publishing.

We understand the challenges lecturers face and 
we recognize that as a publisher we can play an 
important role in cultivating student engagement 
through the learning resources  that we produce. 
We are committed to creating textbooks your 
students will enjoy and use with ease - we do this 
through listening to students and this is the central 
goal of the SAGE/Sussex University partnership.

Say hello to our three university students:

AndreAndre OllieOllie AlyAly



12            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

FACING AN UNEQUAL 
WORLD
Challenges for Global Sociology

Edited by Raquel Sosa Elizaga 
Universidad Nacional de Mexico

This edited volume explores significant 
themes in modern, global sociology, including 
inequality, structures of power, conceptions 
of justice and sustainable futures.

SAGE STUDIES IN INTERNATIONAL 
SOCIOLOGY
March 2018 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781526435569) • £105.00
Paper (9781526435576) • £9.99

WHAT IS GLOBAL STUDIES?
Jan Nederveen Pieterse University of California

What is Global Studies? is a critical take on globalization by Jan 
Nederveen Pieterse, a world leader in globalization studies. Instead of 
regarding it as a 'new' phenomenon, Jan takes pains to relate it to much 
more deeply rooted processes in history and political economy. 

Divided into three sections, the book focuses on the meaning of 
globalization and challenges its novelty, as well as substantiating the 
challenge by attempting to periodize globalization in order to elucidate 
the roots of the process. Finally, it illustrates the theoretical arguments 
of sections one and two by focusing on case studies of globalization: 
Wikileaks, Samsung, Art and Regionalism.

CONTENTS
Introduction: Coming Home / The Global Why / Demands of the Global / Global Knowledge 
/ Evolution Conscious of Itself / The Global How / Globalization / Global Studies / Debates 
/ Theses / Histories / Long Histories of the Global / Presentism and Eurocentrism / World 
History / Archeology / Retiming / Decentering Rome / Greco-Roman History / Ask What 
Rome Can Do for Globalization / Globalized, Globalizing / Horizons / Contemporary Art/
Contemporary Global / Civilizations & Osmosis / Art Meets Money, Power and Patronage 
/ Modern times / Contemporary Art/Contemporary Globalization / Decentering / Cyber 
Trails / Hyper-connectivity, Wikileaks and Snowden / Wikileaks and Cablegate / Global 
Ramifications / Transparency and Hegemony / Democratization / Smart Regionalism / 
Why Is Regionalism Boring? / Smart Globalization / State, Market, Civic and Cultural 
Regionalism / Regionalism and the Commons / Hierarchical Integration / Border Matters 
/ Debordering, Rebordering / Hierarchical Integration

September 2018 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781473913349) • £85.00
Paper (9781473913356) • £26.99

GLOBAL PROBLEMS, 
GLOBAL SOLUTIONS
Prospects for a Better World

JoAnn Chirico Pennsylvania 
State University

The starting point for this book is a United 
National declaration called, 'Transforming 
our World: the 2030 Agenda for Sustainable 
Development,' and the book approaches 
the subject from a global perspective. Using 
this as a framework, it explores causes, consequences, and solutions 
to problems on a global scale, including wealth and poverty, gender, 
religion, education, politics, the environment, war and violence, food 
production, population, and health. Each chapter focuses on one country 
or region, and all parts of the developing and developed worlds are 
covered by the last chapter.

CONTENTS
Uncivil Society / Private Troubles Public Issues / Inequality and Development / Starving 
in the Shadow of Plenty / Optimizing Human Capital Good Health / Expanding Horizons 
Through Life Long Learning / Burned like the Sun or Frozen like Ice: Race, Ethnicity and 
Religion / When Life Becomes a Commodity: Human and Wildlife Trafficking / Transnational 
Property Crimes / The Challenge of Political Violence: Violent Conflict and War / Global 
Flows Refugees / Environmental and Economic Migration / Destruction and Depletion of 
the Natural Environment / Climate Change and Global Warming / Urbanization and the 
Lure of the City / A World Gone Awry

October 2018 • 416 pages
Paper (9781506347783) • £67.00

Out now! 
Prostitution by 
Teela Sanders et al 
- see page 24

 Global Sociology



13Available as inspection copy for lecturers 13

GLOBAL SHIFT
Mapping the Changing Contours of the 
World Economy

Seventh Edition

Peter Dicken University of Manchester

'Once again, Peter Dicken seamlessly combines disciplinary perspectives 
to create a wonderfully comprehensive insight into the essential dynamics 
of the global economy. His usual array of fabulous maps, graphs, tables 
and frameworks brilliantly animate this, his latest and most readable 
edition of Global Shift.'

- Simon Collinson, Birmingham Business School

With over 120,000 copies sold worldwide, Peter Dicken's Global 
Shift has been the de� nitive work on economic globalization for 
almost 30 years now. A tried, trusted and unrivalled resource for 
undergraduates, postgraduates and researchers across the social 
sciences.

CONTENTS
Part I: The Changing Contours of the Global Economy / Part II: Processes of Global 
Shift /  Part III: Winning and Losing in the Global Economy / Part IV: The Picture in 
Different Sectors

2014 • 648 pages
Cloth (9781446282090) • £132.00
Paper (9781446282106) • £44.99    

SOCIAL CHANGES IN A 
GLOBAL WORLD
Ulrike Schuerkens Université Rennes 2

From renowned author Ulrike Schuerkens 
comes an in-depth exploration of social 
transformations and developments. 
Combining an international approach with 
up-to-date research, this book provides a 
comprehensive introduction perfect for a 
range of Sociology courses taught at first 
and second year.

May 2017 • 272 pages
Cloth (9781473930216) • £75.00
Paper (9781473930223) • £26.99

CITIES IN A WORLD 
ECONOMY
Fifth Edition

Saskia Sassen Columbia University

Cities in a World Economy examines the 
emergence of global cities as a new social 
formation. The sites of rapid and widespread 
developments in the areas of finance, 
information and people, global cities lie at the 
core of the major processes of globalization.

August 2018 • 384 pages
Paper (9781506362618) • £35.99

CITIES IN A WORLD 

GLOBAL SHIFT
Mapping the Changing Contours of the 
World Economy

Looking for 
media and 
communications? 
See our latest 
titles on page 25

Global Sociology / Social Change & Modernization



14            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

THE LIMITS OF 
NEOLIBERALISM
Authority, Sovereignty and the 
Logic of Competition

Revised Edition

William Davies Goldsmiths, 
University of London

'A sparkling, original and provocative analysis 
of neoliberalism. It offers a distinctive account 
of the diverse, sometimes contradictory, 
conventions and justifications that lend 
authority to the extension of the spirit of competitiveness to all spheres 
of social life. This book breaks new ground, offers new modes of critique 
and points to postneoliberal futures.'

 - Professor Bob Jessop, University of Lancaster

2016 • 248 pages
Paper (9781526403520) • £15.99

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
ONLINE RESEARCH 
METHODS
Second Edition

Edited by Nigel G Fielding University 
of Surrey, Raymond M Lee Royal 
Holloway, University of London and 
Grant Blank The University of Oxford

With brand new coverage of developments 
including big data, data visualisation and 
CAQDAS, this bestselling handbook, edited 
by global leaders in the field, continues to 
provide readers with a widely-scoping, balanced resource.

2016 • 684 pages
Cloth (9781473918788) • £120.00

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
SOCIAL MEDIA 
RESEARCH METHODS
Edited by Luke Sloan Cardiff 
University and Anabel QuanHaase 
Western University

With coverage of the entire research process 
in social media, data collection and analysis 
on specific platforms, and innovative 
developments in the field, this handbook is 
the ultimate resource for those looking to 
tackle the challenges that come with doing 
research in this sphere.

2017 • 728 pages
Cloth (9781473916326) • £120.00

APPLIED STATISTICS 
USING STATA
A Guide for the Social Sciences

Mehmet Mehmetoglu and Tor 
Georg Jakobsen, both at Norwegian 
University of Science and Technology

'This book provides an extraordinary and very 
readable account of the applied statistics 
methods needed in the social sciences. With 
its captivating didactical exposition, the book 
will be an invaluable resource for the novice 
as well as the advanced researcher.' 

 - Sergio Venturini, Bocconi University

2016 • 376 pages
Cloth (9781473913226) • £90.00
Paper (9781473913233) • £32.99

Bestsellers



15Available as inspection copy for lecturers 15

SOCIAL NETWORK 
ANALYSIS
Fourth Edition

John Scott University of Exeter

‘Clear, authoritative, and accessible; 
everything you could possibly want and more 
from a social network handbook.’ 

- Martin Everett, University 
of Manchester

February 2017 • 248 pages
Cloth (9781473952119) • £90.00
Paper (9781473952126) • £30.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO THE 
SOCIOLOGY OF HEALTH 
AND ILLNESS
Third Edition

Kevin White Australian National University

With expanded coverage of Fleck and a new 
section on ‘Transformations of the Medical 
Profession’, this updated Third Edition 
provides students with a sociologically-
focused and theoretically informed 
introduction. It is also packed with new 
empirical examples and helpful learning features.

2016 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781473982079) • £85.00
Paper (9781473982086) • £27.99

SPORT AND SOCIETY
A Student Introduction

Third Edition

Edited by Barrie Houlihan and Dominic 
Malcolm, both at Loughborough University

'Houlihan and Malcolm have produced a key 
text for our times. Drawing upon the work of 
internationally recognized scholars, the book 
locates the individual within the complexities 
of the social, political and economic matrix 
that characterizes contemporary sport.' 

- Professor Steve Jackson, 
Otago University

2015 • 608 pages
Cloth (9781446276174) • £95.00
Paper (9781446276181) • £33.99

DISCOVERING STATISTICS 
USING IBM SPSS 
STATISTICS
Fifth Edition

Andy Field University of Sussex

Unrivalled in the way it makes the teaching 
of statistics through the use of IBM SPSS 
statistics compelling and accessible to 
even the most anxious of students, the only 
statistics textbook you and your students will 
ever need just got better!

November 2017 • 1104 pages
Cloth (9781526419514) • £120.00
Paper (9781526419521) • £47.99

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
THE SOCIOLOGY OF 
WORK AND 
EMPLOYMENT
Edited by Stephen Edgell University 
of Salford, Heidi Gottfried Wayne 
State University and Edward 
Granter Manchester University

A landmark collection of original contributions 
by leading specialists from around the 
world. The handbook is structured around 
several core themes, including social divisions of the labour market, the 
experience of work, conflict and cooperation, the labour process, the 
organization of work, nonstandard forms of work and employment, the 
worklife nexus, and globalization.

2015 • 728 pages
Cloth (9781446280669) • £125.00    

See the full listing of all our 
Sociology titles online at 
sagepublishing.com



16            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

MISOGYNY ONLINE
A Short (and Brutish) History

Emma A. Jane University 
of New South Wales

'A rigorous, necessary and at times terrifying 
exploration of one of the most pressing 
and rapidly growing forms of harassment 
and abuse of women and girls today. Dr 
Jane’s interrogation of the rhetoric of 
sexualised, gendered violence and the rise of 
multiperpetrator attacks on individual women 
using digital technology is a must-read for a greater understanding of this 
phenomenon and its impact on democracy, culture and the individual.'  

- Tara Moss, UNICEF National Ambassador for Child Survival

Misogyny Online explores the worldwide phenomenon of gendered 
cyberhate as a significant discourse which has been overlooked and 
marginalised. The rapid growth of the internet has led to numerous 
opportunities and benefits; however, the architecture of the cybersphere 
offers users unprecedented opportunities to engage in hate speech. A 
leading international researcher in this field, Emma A. Jane weaves 
together data and theory from multiple disciplines and expresses her 
findings in a style that is engaging, witty and powerful. This book is an 
important read for students and faculty members alike across the social 
sciences and humanities.

CONTENTS
The Warning Is You Will Receive No Warning / The Rise of Rapeglish / Why It Is so / 
Hitting Home / The Blame Game / Epic Institutional Fails / Conclusion: The Electronic 
Equivalent of Everywhere

SAGE SWIFTS
2016 • 152 pages
Cloth (9781473916005) • £45.00

KEY CONCEPTS IN 
GENDER STUDIES
Second Edition

Jane Pilcher University of Leicester and 
Imelda Whelehan University of Tasmania

Including nine new entries, this thoroughly 
revised edition provides an authoritative 
account of gender studies, reflecting on the 
complex and multifaceted character of the 
field in a way that is accessible to students 
across the social sciences and humanities.

SAGE KEY CONCEPTS SERIES
2016 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781446260289) • £65.00
Paper (9781446260296) • £21.99

AN INVITATION TO 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
SOCIOLOGY
Sixth Edition (International Student 
Edition)

Michael Mayerfeld Bell 
University of Wisconsin–Madison and 
Loka Louise Ashwood Auburn University

Written in a lively, engaging style, this book 
covers the broad range of topics in environmental sociology with a 
personal passion rarely seen in sociology texts. Exploring three different 
kinds of question about interactions between humans and the natural 
world: the material, the ideal, and the practical.

November 2018 • 512 pages
Paper (9781544326924) • £80.00

AN INVITATION TO THE SOCIAL LIFE 
OF GENDER
Raka Ray and Abigail Andrews 
both at University of California, and 
Jennifer Carlson University of Arizona

This book provides a comprehensive 
approach to gender as an organizing social 
relation and presents a critical sociology 
based on the unique insights gleaned from 
the study of gender.

SAGE SOCIOLOGICAL ESSENTIALS SERIES
December 2017 • 256 pages
Paper (9781452286976) • £47.99

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
POLITICAL SOCIOLOGY
Edited by William Outhwaite University of 
Newcastle and Stephen Turner 
University of South Florida

A comprehensive handbook that attempts 
to cover the whole field of topics that a 
reader interested primarily in politics needs 
to understand, as well as providing essential 
conceptual and empirical background to the 
social study of politics.

October 2017 • 1260 pages
Cloth (9781473919464) • £265.00

Environmental Sociology / Gender Studies / Political Sociology



17Available as inspection copy for lecturers 17

YOUR SECRET WEAPON TO 
TEACHING CRITICAL THINKING
This power pack of resources gives students 
practical and effective tools to get them thinking 
– and writing – critically. It helps them:

Think twice about evidence
– so they better critique sources

Be more analytical
– so they produce convincing arguments 

Develop transferable skills
– so they are ready for the workplace

Engage with wider social debates
– to become conscientious world citizens.

CRITICAL THINKING
October 2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781473947139) • £60.00
Paper (9781473947146) • £16.99

PREVIEW THE DIGITAL TOOLKIT

sagepub.co.uk/criticalthinking

CRITICAL SOCIAL 
RESEARCH ETHICS
Four Volume Set

Edited by Barry Smart University of 
Portsmouth, Kay Peggs Kingston 
University London and Joseph Burridge 
University of Portsmouth

The books contain a varied mix of contents, 
both historical and contemporary in scope, 
providing a thorough overview of key debates 
and developments over the decades, as well as possible future directions 
for research.

February 2018 • 1376 pages
Cloth (9781473907577) • £645.00

DOING ETHNOGRAPHY
Amanda Coffey University of Cardiff

Providing a systematic introduction to 
ethnographic methods for data collection, 
analysis and representation, the author takes 
you through the art and the methodological 
practicalities of ethnographic research, 
covering research design, choosing and 
accessing research settings and participants, 
data collection, field roles, analysis 
and writing.

QUALITATIVE RESEARCH KIT
September 2018 • 168 pages
Paper (9781473913332) • £24.99

Study Skills / Research Methods



18            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

ANALYZING SOCIAL NETWORKS
Second Edition

Stephen P Borgatti University of Kentucky, Martin G Everett 
Manchester University and Jeffrey C Johnson University of Florida

Walking beginners through core aspects of collecting, visualizing, analyzing, and 
interpreting social network data, this book gets them up to speed on the theory and 
skills needed to conduct social network analysis. Using simple language and equations, 
the authors provide expert, clear insight into every step of the research process, 
including basic maths principles, without making assumptions about what readers 
know. With a particular focus on NetDraw and UNICET, the book introduces relevant 
software tools step by step, in an easy to follow way. In addition to the fundamentals 
of network analysis and the research process, this edition focuses on:

• Digital data and social networks
• Statistical models to use in SNA, like QAP and ERGM
• The structure and centrality of networks
• Networks through time and change
• Egonets and cohesive subgroups.

CONTENTS
Mathematical Foundations / Research Design / Data Collection / Data Management / Multivariate 
Techniques Used in Network Analysis / Visualization / Testing Hypotheses / Characterizing Whole Networks 
/ Centrality / Subgroups / Equivalence / Analyzing Twomode Data / Large Networks / Ego Networks

January 2018 • 384 pages
Cloth (9781526404091) • £85.00
Paper (9781526404107) • £29.99

ANALYZING SOCIAL NETWORKS

Walking beginners through core aspects of collecting, visualizing, analyzing, and 
interpreting social network data, this book gets them up to speed on the theory and 
skills needed to conduct social network analysis. Using simple language and equations, 
the authors provide expert, clear insight into every step of the research process, 
including basic maths principles, without making assumptions about what readers 
know. With a particular focus on NetDraw and UNICET, the book introduces relevant 
software tools step by step, in an easy to follow way. In addition to the fundamentals 

Mathematical Foundations / Research Design / Data Collection / Data Management / Multivariate 
Techniques Used in Network Analysis / Visualization / Testing Hypotheses / Characterizing Whole Networks 
/ Centrality / Subgroups / Equivalence / Analyzing Twomode Data / Large Networks / Ego Networks

Getting in touch

Go to sagepub.co.uk/sales-information to find 
contact details for your local SAGE representative. 

We're here to help with any questions you may 
have and would love to hear from you!

INTERVIEWS IN 
QUALITATIVE RESEARCH
Second Edition

Nigel King University of 
Huddersfield, Christine Horrocks 
Manchester Metropolitan University 
and Joanna Brooks University 
of Manchester

Whether students are doing interviews in their 
own research or just using other researchers' 
data, this book tells them everything they need to know about designing, 
planning, conducting and analyzing quality interviews.

December 2018 • 296 pages
Cloth (9781446274965) • £75.00
Paper (9781446274972) • £26.99

INTERVIEWS IN AN INTRODUCTION TO 
DATA ANALYSIS
Quantitative, Qualitative and 
Mixed Methods

Tiffany Bergin New York 
Criminal Justice Agency

Covering the general process of data 
analysis to finding, collecting, organizing, 
and presenting data, this book offers a 
complete introduction to the fundamentals 
of data analysis.

October 2018 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781446295144) • £75.00
Paper (9781446295151) • £28.99

Research Methods



19Available as inspection copy for lecturers 19

SOCIAL SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH 
Dawn Brancati Columbia University

Offering an engaging and entertaining introduction to research methods, 
this is a practical and easy-to-use companion for all new researchers 
and students in the social sciences. Covering all the key stages of the 
research process, this book guides students in navigating some of the 
biggest challenges in developing a research project.

This book:

• Uses real-life everyday examples, connecting research methods to 
your experiences

• Includes dedicated chapters on identifying a research question, ethics 
and writing up your findings

• Comprises an array of activities, tips, illustrations and international 
case studies

• Covers qualitative, quantitative and mixed methods research
• Includes digital resources such as SAGE Videos, journal articles, 

activities and more.
Bringing methods to life for students across the social sciences, this 
book will provide you with the confidence you need to get your research 
off the ground.

September 2018 • 448 pages
Cloth (9781526426840) • £85.00
Paper (9781526426857) • £26.99

ISBN: 9781526456885 ISBN: 9781526456892ISBN: 9781526456892 ISBN: 9781526458834ISBN: 9781526458834 ISBN: 9781526458841ISBN: 9781526458841 ISBN: 9781526458858ISBN: 9781526458858

LAUNCHING JULY 2018! 
ONLY £6.99

Find out more at www.sagepub.co.uk/lqf

Quick � xes for common research problems you need to solve fast. Visual and practical, each book will start at 
your problem and deliver you to an answer with a quick test at the end to check that you’ve got what you need: 
Quick results. Good research.

The Little Quick Fix Series

60 SECONDS WITH DAWN BRANCATI

What motivated you to write this book?
My students. I taught a research design and methods course 
for years and I could not find a textbook on the market that met 
the needs of my students. So, I decided to write one that did. 

What makes your book different?
I think that there are four things that distinguish it from other textbooks on 
the market:

First, it is entertaining. To engage students, the textbook uses many 
interesting examples taken from everyday life experiences and diverse social 
issues, ranging from gender-based violence, instant divorce, and refugees, 
to Internet trolls, Bitcoin and corporate apologies. 

Second, the textbook is very comprehensive, giving equal attention 
to research design and research methods, and to both qualitative and 
quantitative methods. There are whole chapters, for example, dedicated to 
developing research questions and building arguments. 

Thirdly, by explaining concepts with clear and simple language and illustrating 
them with numerous examples and in-depth exercises, the textbook 
introduces beginners to subjects that would typically only be taught in 
advanced courses. 

Lastly the textbook is flexible. It can be used in any social science 
discipline, given the diversity of examples and methods presented. It 
can also be used as the main text in a course on research design and 
methods, or it can be used as a supplementary text in a statistics course, 
or in a course in which students are expected to write an independent 
research project. Finally, it can also be used by either undergraduate or 
graduate students, as well as researchers looking for an introduction 
to a new method.

What do you hope readers will take away from 
your book?
I hope that people will be able to critically analyze research on 
any subject in any discipline, and be able to conduct their own 
independent projects. I also hope that people will not hesitate 
to look to research to make important life decisions, including 
who to vote for in an election, how to raise a child, or whether to 
undergo a certain medical treatment. 

Research Methods



20            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

The Success in Research series from Cindy Becker and Pam Denicolo provides short, authoritative 
and accessible guides on key areas of professional and research development.

Avoiding jargon and cutting to the chase of what you really need to know, these practical and 
supportive books cover a range of areas from presenting research to achieving impact, and from 
publishing journal articles to developing proposals. 

They are essential reading for any student or researcher interested in developing their skills and 
broadening their professional and methodological knowledge in an academic context.

This book should be required reading for researchers 
embarking on a research career, particularly those on doctoral 
training programmes, and academics in their roles as 
supervisors or managers of researchers.

- Dr Janet Metcalfe, Chair and Head, Vitae

Success in Research

Visit sagepub.co.uk/sir to � nd out more



21Available as inspection copy for lecturers 21

INVESTIGATING THE 
SOCIAL WORLD
The Process and Practice 
of Research

Ninth Edition 
(International Student Edition)

Russell K. Schutt University 
of Massachusetts

Written so that the 'doing' of social research 
is closely and consistently linked to important social issues by using 
real social data, this book demonstrates not only the value of research, 
but also how technique and substance are intimately related. Each 
chapter integrates instruction in research methods, with investigation 
of interesting aspects of the social world.

CONTENTS
Part I: Foundations for Social Research / Science, Society, and Social Research / The 
Process and Problems of Social Research / Research Ethics and Research Proposals 
/ Part II: Fundamentals of Social Research / Conceptualization and Measurement / 
Concepts / Sampling and Generalizability / Research Design and Causation / Part III: Basic 
Social Research Design / Experiments / Survey Research / Quantitative Data Analysis / 
Qualitative Methods / Qualitative Data Analysis / Part IV: Complex Social Research Designs 
/ Mixed Methods / Evaluation and Policy Research / Research Using Secondary Data 
and “Big” Data / Research Using Historical and Comparative Data and Content Analysis 
/ Summarizing and Reporting Research

April 2018 • 728 pages
Paper (9781506390741) • £100.00

INVESTIGATING THE 

ADVENTURES IN SOCIAL 
RESEARCH
Data Analysis Using IBM® SPSS® 
Statistics

Tenth Edition

Earl Babbie Chapman University, 
William E. Wagner, III California State 
University and Jeanne Zaino Iona College

This text provides a practical, hands-on 
introduction to data conceptualization, measurement, and association 
through active learning. Students get step-by-step instruction on 
data analysis, using the latest version of SPSS and the most current 
General Social Survey data. The TOC follows the organization of 
most undergraduate social research methods texts; it starts with an 
introduction to computerized data analysis and the social research 
process, then walks users through univariate, bivariate, and multivariate 
analysis using SPSS Statistics. 

CONTENTS
Part I: Preparing Data for Analysis / The Theory and Practice of Social Research / The 
Logic of Measurement / Description of Data Sets: The General Social Survey / Part II: 
Univariate Analysis / Using Spss Statistics: Some Basics / Describing Your Data: Religiosity 
/ Presenting Your Data in Graphic Form: Political Orientations / Recoding Your Data: 
Religiosity and Political Orientations / Creating Composite Measures: Exploring Attitudes 
Toward Abortion in More Depth / Suggestions for Further Analysis / Part III: Bibariate 
Analysis / Examining the Sources of Religiosity / Political Orientations as Cause and 
Effect / What Causes Different Attitudes Toward Abortion? / Measures of Association for 
Nominal and Ordinal Variables / Correlation and Regression Analysis / Tests of Significance 
/ Suggestions for Further Bivariate Analyses / Part IV: Multivariate Analysis / Multiple 
Causation: Examining Religiosity in Greater Depth / Dissecting the Political Factor / A 
Powerful Prediction of Attitudes Toward Abortion / Suggestions for Further Multivariate 
Analyses / Part V: The Adventure Continues / Designing and Executing Your Own Survey 
/ Further Opportunities for Social Research / Appendix A: The Codebook / Appendix B: 
Questionnaire for Class Survey

July 2018 • 520 pages
Paper (9781506362779) • £66.00

ADVENTURES IN SOCIAL 

USING AND INTERPRETING 
STATISTICS IN THE 
SOCIAL, BEHAVIORAL, 
AND HEALTH SCIENCES
William E. Wagner, III California State 
University and Brian J. Gillespie 
Sonoma State University

Using and Interpreting Statistics in the 
Social, Behavioral, and Health Sciences is 
designed to be paired with any undergraduate introduction to research 
methods text used by students in a variety of disciplines. It introduces 
students to statistics at the conceptual level—focusing on the meaning 
of statistics, and why researchers use a particular statistical technique, 
rather than computational skills. This brief, inexpensive text is the perfect 
companion to help those students who have not yet taken an introductory 
statistics course or are confused by the statistics used in the articles 
they are reading.

CONTENTS
Brief Introduction to Research in Social, Behavioral, & Health Sciences / Variables and 
Measurement / How to Sample and Collect Data for Analysis / Data Frequencies and 
Distributions / Using and Interpreting Univariate and Bivariate Visualizations / Central 
Tendency and Variability / What Are ZScores and Why Are They Important? / Hypothesis 
Testing and Statistical Significance / How to Measure the Relationship Between Nominal 
and Ordinal Values / Effect Size / How to Interpret and Report Regression Results / Scales, 
Indices, and Typologies / Appendix A: ZScore Table (Standard Normal Table) / Appendix 
B: Critical Values for TStatistic / Appendix C: Critical Values for ChiSquare / Appendix D: 
Critical Values for FStatistic / Appendix E: Glossary of Terms and Formulas

June 2018 • 232 pages
Paper (9781526402493) • £28.99

USING AND INTERPRETING 

INNOVATION IN MIXED 
METHODS RESEARCH
A Practical Guide to Integrative 
Thinking with Complexity

Cheryl N. Poth University of Alberta

Explaining both why and how to use mixed 
methods for discovering solutions to complex 
research problems, this book gives readers 
the tools to adapt approaches to suit their 
own research conditions. Written in a 
warm, encouraging tone and packed with helpful diagrams and visual 
organizers, it provides an easy-to-follow map to the mixed methods 
process. Features include:

• Key questions to navigate the important concepts of each chapter
• Practice alerts to provide practical tips on working in the field
• Chapter check-ins to assess development of key skills
• Further reading to expand and deepen knowledge of mixed 

methods practices.

CONTENTS
Part I: Essential Foundations / Boosting Innovation in Mixed Methods Research / 
Transforming Mixed Methods Research Practice Under Conditions of Complexity / 
Defining a Complexity-Sensitive Mixed Methods Research Approach / Part II: Guiding 
Practices / Diagnosing Complexity of Mixed Methods Research Conditions / Framing 
Complex Mixed Methods Research Problems / Developing Integrative Mixed Methods 
Research Interactions / Positioning Interrelated Mixed Methods Research Systems / 
Describing Agile Mixed Methods Research Integrations / Generating Valid Mixed Methods 
Research Insights / Part III: Innovative Outcomes / Realizing Authenticity and Quality in 
Complexity-Sensitive Mixed Methods Research / Embodying a Complexity-Sensitive 
Mixed Methods Research Approach

October 2018 • 280 pages
Cloth (9781473906686) • £85.00
Paper (9781473906693) • £28.99

Research Methods



22            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

CONSTRUCTING SOCIAL 
RESEARCH
The Unity and Diversity of Method

Third Edition

Charles C. Ragin University of 
California and Lisa M. Amoroso 
Dominican University

This innovative text shows what is common 
across three major traditions: qualitative 
research on commonalities, comparative research on diversity, 
and quantitative research on relationships among variables. These 
three strategies provide a solid foundation for the study of all social 
phenomena, from the examination of the complexities of everyday life 
to the investigation of the power of transnational processes.

June 2018 • 256 pages
Paper (9781483379302) • £43.99

CONSTRUCTING SOCIAL 

INVESTIGATIVE RESEARCH
Theory and Practice

Derek Layder University of Leicester

With its unique modelling and mapping of 
social processes, Investigative Research 
offers an alternative approach to social 
research. This book guides you through the 
theoretical grounding and rules you need 
to effectively combine the evidence-based 
explanations of social behaviour.

February 2018 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781446287521) • £85.00
Paper (9781446287538) • £28.99

INVESTIGATIVE RESEARCH

DOING VISUAL ANALYSIS
From Theory to Practice

Per Ledin Södertörn University and 
David Machin Örebro University

This text provides a concrete set of tools to 
research and analyse a wide range of visual 
data, showing students how to apply the 
right mix of methods to their own research 
projects and equipping them with the skills 
to break down and analyse contemporary 
visual communication.

January 2018 • 216 pages
Cloth (9781473972988) • £85.00
Paper (9781473972995) • £27.99A STUDENT’S GUIDE TO 

BAYESIAN STATISTICS
Ben Lambert University of Oxford

Without sacrificing technical integrity for 
the sake of simplicity, the author draws 
upon accessible, student-friendly language, 
accompanied by a wide selection of 
explanatory videos to provide approachable 
instruction, perfectly aimed at statistics and 
Bayesian newcomers.

March 2018 • 512 pages
Cloth (9781473916357) • £90.00
Paper (9781473916364) • £32.99

ESSENTIALS OF SOCIAL 
STATISTICS FOR A 
DIVERSE SOCIETY
Third Edition (International Student 
Edition)

Anna Leon-Guerrero Pacific Lutheran 
University and Chava Frankfort-Nachmias 
University of Wisconsin

Essentials of Social Statistics for a 
Diverse Society illustrates the context of diversity through the use of 
real data in examples from contemporary social issues. The fascinating 
examples and exercises, along with a focus on student learning, set 
this book apart.

CONTENTS
The What and the Why of Statistics / The Organization and Graphic Presentation of Data 
/ Measures of Central Tendency / Measures of Variability / The Normal Distribution / 
Sampling and Sampling Distribution / Estimation / Testing Hypotheses / The Chi-Square 
Test and Measures of Association / Analysis of Variance / Regression and Correlation 

January 2018 • 456 pages
Paper (9781506390956) • £87.00

ESSENTIALS OF SOCIAL 

Accessible Content

SAGE are always striving to improve our 
provision of accessible content to our visually 
impaired and print disabled customers and 
we are delighted to work with a wide variety of 
associations towards this end.

If you are seeking accessible content please 
contact us directly at accessible@sagepub.co.uk 
or through one of our partners and we will be 
happy to assist you.

Research Methods



23Available as inspection copy for lecturers 23

BUILDING EXPERIMENTS 
IN PSYCHOPY
Jonathan Peirce University of Nottingham 
and Michael MacAskill University of Otago

A detailed guide on how to use PsychoPy, 
the popular new software gaining traction 
in the Psychology field. The book is written 
by the original creator of PsychoPy, and 
supports the learning of undergraduates, 
postgraduates and research professionals.

May 2018 • 321 pages
Cloth (9781473991385) • £90.00
Paper (9781473991392) • £32.99

PROGRAMMING 
EXPERIMENTS IN 
PYTHON
Jonathan Peirce University of 
Nottingham, Michael MacAskill 
University of Otago and Jeremy R. Gray

Read together with Building Experiments in 
PsychoPy, this text is designed to support 
students who are familiar with PsychoPy and 
who want to progress into programming in 
the original software package Python (on which PsychoPy is built).

February 2019 • 297 pages
Cloth (9781473991408) • £110.00
Paper (9781473991415) • £36.99

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
THE 21ST CENTURY CITY
Edited by Suzanne Hall and 
Ricky Burdett, both at London 
School of Economics

The SAGE Handbook of the 21st Century 
City focuses on the dynamics and disruptions 
of the contemporary city in relation to 
capricious processes of global urbanisation, 
mutation and resistance. An international 
range of scholars engage with emerging 
urban conditions and inequalities in experimental ways, speaking to new 
ideas of what constitutes the urban, highlighting empirical explorations 
and expanding on contributions to policy and design. The Handbook 
is organised around nine key themes, through which familiar analytic 
categories of race, gender and class, as well as binaries such as the 
urban/rural, are readdressed.

CONTENTS
Introduction: The Urban Churn / Part I: Questions of Definition: An Urban Compendium 
/ Part II: Hierarchy: Elites and Evictions / Part III: Productivity: Overinvestment and 
Abandonment / Part IV: Authority: Governance and Mobilisations / Part V: Volatility: 
Disruption and Adaptation / Part VI: Conflict: Vulnerability and Insurgency / Part VII: 
Provisionality: Infrastructure and Incrementalism / Part VIII: Mobility: Rebordering and 
Debordering / Part IX: Civility: Contestation and Encounter / Part X: Design: Speculation 
and Imagination 

October 2017 • 730 pages
Cloth (9781473907560) • £120.00

THE PREDICTIVE 
POSTCODE
The Geodemographic 
Classification of British Society

Richard Webber and Roger Burrows, 
both at Newcastle University

Geodemographic classification systems 
are one of the exemplar technologies of 
'commercial sociology'. This book is a 
detailed, empirical investigation into the 
question of whether academic social research can compete with the 
commercial sector, with its new technologies and big data, in order to 
classify, profile, and understand us. 

Richard Webber, the originator and developer of widely used commercial 
geodemographic classifications such as Acorn and Mosaic, and Roger 
Burrows, a critical interdisciplinary social scientist, have come together 
to produce a joint inquiry that aims to compare and contrast both 
a geodemographic vision of contemporary British society, and one 
produced by the academic social sciences. The book also explores 
questions of population profiling, classifying, and their consequences 
in the brave new world of 'big data'.

CONTENTS
Part I: Neighbourhood Classification and the Analysis of Social Behaviour / Neighbourhoods 
and their Classification / The Precursors to Geodemographic Classification / The 
Emergence of Contemporary Geodemographics / The Wider Adoption of 'Commercial 
Sociology' / Who Do They Think You Are? Capturing the Changing Face of British Society 
/ Part II: A Geodemographic Account of Social Change / The Liberal Metropolitan Elite: 
'Citizens of Nowhere'? / Municipal Overspill Estates: Educational Underachievement 
among the 'Left Behinds'? / Minority Communities: Melting Pots or Parallel Lives? / The 
British Countryside: Playgrounds for the Middle Classes? / Coastal Communities: All 
Victims of Low-Cost Airline Travel? / Part III: Coda / A Geodemographic Travelogue / 
Geodemographics in the Future

March 2018 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781526402332) • £75.00
Paper (9781526402349) • £24.99

URBAN ANALYTICS
Alex D. Singleton University of Liverpool, 
Seth Spielman University of Colorado 
and David Folch Florida State University

Urban Analytics offers a field-defining 
look at the challenges and opportunities 
of using new and emerging data to study 
contemporary and future cities through 
methods including GIS, Remote Sensing, Big 
Data and Geodemographics. Written in an 
accessible style and packed with illustrations 
and interviews from key urban analysts, this 
is a groundbreaking new textbook for students of urban planning, urban 
design, geography, and the information sciences.

CONTENTS
Questioning the City through Urban Analytics / Sensing the City / Urban Data Infrastructure 
/ Visualizing the City / Differences within Cities / Explaining the City / Generative Urban 
Systems / Cities as Networks and Flows / The Future of Urban Analytics

November 2017 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781473958623) • £85.00
Paper (9781473958630) • £27.99

Research Methods / Urban & Regional Sociology / Urban Sociology



24            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

PROSTITUTION
Sex Work, Policy & Politics

Second Edition

Teela Sanders Leicester University, Maggie O'Neill Loughborough 
University and Jane Pitcher Independent Social Researcher

The field of sex work has undergone a massive expansion in the past ten years. In this Second 
Edition, three leading researchers come together to provide an interdisciplinary outline of sex work. 
This book provides comprehensive coverage of key areas common to the study of the female sex 
industry, as well as expanding outwards to look at young people who are sexually exploited, male 
and transgender sex work and migrant sex work. International in perspective, this book combines 
sociological approaches with criminology and criminal justice studies, social policy, health research 
and sexuality studies. 

CONTENTS
The Sociology of Sex Work / The Cultural Context of Commerce and Sex / Sex Workers and Sex Work / Children, Young 
People and CSEC / Buying Sexual Services / Sex Workers, Labour Rights and Unionization / Crime Justice and the Sex 
Industry in the UK / Communities, Services and Welfare / International Models of Regulating Sex Work /  Globalisation and 
the Sex Trade / Researching the Sex Industry

November 2017 • 296 pages
Cloth (9781473989344) • £85.00
Paper (9781473989351) • £28.99

VIOLENCE AND SOCIETY
Second Edition

Larry Ray University of Kent

Clearly and lucidly written, this book offers 
broad coverage of theoretical debates, using 
case studies from the author’s own extensive 
research to bring the various theories alive. 
With a sociological approach throughout, it 
provides up-to-date coverage of key topics 
including gender and violence, collective 
violence, and media and violence. 

CONTENTS
What is Violence? / Theories of Violence / Elias and the Civilizing Process / Violence and 
Urban Space / Gender and Violence / Domestic Violence / Explaining Homicide / The 
Politics of 'Hate Crime' / Collective Violence / Modernity and the Holocaust / Violence 
and the Visual

September 2018 • 320 pages
Cloth (9781473907904) • £75.00
Paper (9781473907911) • £26.99

DOING CRIMINOLOGICAL 
RESEARCH
Third Edition

Pamela Davies and Peter Francis, 
both at Northumbria University

A trusted, full-featured companion to 
criminological research, this Third Edition 
expands and updates case studies, methods 
and project strategies to help students 
prepare, do and present their research.

September 2018 • 552 pages
Cloth (9781473902725) • £85.00
Paper (9781473902732) • £28.99

DOING CRIMINOLOGICAL 

VICTIMS, CRIME AND 
SOCIETY
An Introduction

Second Edition

Edited by Pamela Davies and 
Peter Francis both at Northumbria 
University, and Chris Greer 
City, University of London

'Victimhood is never socially neutral. It involves 
powerful interests, diverse inequalities, and media representations that 
tend to privilege particular understandings of victims. This excellent text 
provides a critical interrogation of victimology by emphasising context 
and interpretation, politics and social justice. It, too, is not socially neutral, 
and we are all the better for it.' 

- Rob White, University of Tasmania

This book provides a thorough account of victimisation across the social 
spectrum of class, race and ethnicity, age, gender, religion and sexuality. 
The Second Edition has been fully revised and expanded, with two 
parts now spanning the key perspectives and key issues in victimology.

CONTENTS
Victims, Crime and Society: An Introduction / Defining Victims and Victimisation / 
News Media, Victims and Crime / Historical Perspectives in Victimology / Theoretical 
Perspectives in Victimology / Global Perspectives in Victimology / Fear, Vulnerability 
and Victimisation / Gender, Victims and Crime / Older People, Victims and Crime / 
SocioEconomic Inequalities, Victims and Crime / Race, Religion, Victims and Crime / 
Sexuality, Victims and Crime / Victims of the Powerful 

April 2017 • 304 pages
Cloth (9781446255902) • £85.00
Paper (9781446255919) • £29.99

           +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.com

Second 
, three leading researchers come together to provide an interdisciplinary outline of sex work. 

This book provides comprehensive coverage of key areas common to the study of the female sex 
industry, as well as expanding outwards to look at young people who are sexually exploited, male 
and transgender sex work and migrant sex work. International in perspective, this book combines 
sociological approaches with criminology and criminal justice studies, social policy, health research 

The Sociology of Sex Work / The Cultural Context of Commerce and Sex / Sex Workers and Sex Work / Children, Young 
People and CSEC / Buying Sexual Services / Sex Workers, Labour Rights and Unionization / Crime Justice and the Sex 
Industry in the UK / Communities, Services and Welfare / International Models of Regulating Sex Work /  Globalisation and 

and project strategies to help students 
prepare, do and present their research.

September 2018 • 552 pages
Cloth (9781473902725) • £85.00
Paper (9781473902732) • £28.99

Crime



25Available as inspection copy for lecturers 25

POPULAR MUSIC, 
DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY 
AND SOCIETY
Nick Prior University of Edinburgh

Taking a distinctive, multitheoretical look 
at popular music’s place in contemporary 
society, this book is both an original 
inquiry and an assessment of the state of 
popular music – its protagonists, audiences 
and practices.

March 2018 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781848600447) • £75.00
Paper (9781848600454) • £26.99

MEDIA SOLIDARITIES
Cultural Production and the Politics of Participation

Kaarina Nikunen University of Tampere

Combining social and political theory, this text explores social change, 
social justice and how the media shapes our understanding of ourselves. 
Using relevant and rich examples, Media Solidarities investigates 
emerging forms of media solidarities in the digital era.

September 2018 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781473994096) • £75.00
Paper (9781473994102) • £26.99

EMOTIONAL AI
The Rise of Empathic Media

Andrew McStay Bangor University

Andrew McStay looks at the exploitation and 
development of emotional content in social 
media, smartglasses, gaming platforms, 
voice input and smart TV.

May 2018 • 264 pages
Cloth (9781473971103) • £75.00
Paper (9781473971110) • £26.99

UNDERSTANDING SOCIAL MEDIA
Second Edition

Sam Hinton University of Canberra and 
Larissa Hjorth RMIT University

Exploring questions of both exploitation and empowerment, 
Understanding Social Media provides a critical conceptual toolbox 
for navigating the evolution and practices of social media. Taking an 
interdisciplinary and intercultural approach, it explores the key themes 
and concepts, going beyond specific platforms to show you how to 
place social media more critically within the changing media landscape. 
Updated throughout, the Second Edition of this bestselling text includes 
new and expanded discussions of:

• Qualitative and quantitative approaches to researching social media
• Datafication and algorithmic cultures
• Surveillance, privacy and intimacy
• The rise of apps and platforms, and how they shape our experiences
• Sharing economies and social media publics.

CONTENTS
Introduction to Social Media / Part I: Economies and Histories / Histories of Social Media 
/ Approaches to Social Media / Sharing Economies on Social Media / Part II: Cultures / 
Intimate Publics on Social Media / Visualizing Social Media / Part III: Practices / Social 
Media Play and Mixed Reality / Death, Afterlives and Digital Legacy

December 2018 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781526425959) • £75.00
Paper (9781526425966) • £26.99

RACISM AND THE MEDIA
Gavan Titley National University of Ireland

Examining the role of the media in the generation, circulation and 
contestation of racist ideas, this text provides the theoretical and 
analytical tools needed to understand how new media has altered our 
understanding of racism.

November 2018 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781446298534) • £70.00
Paper (9781446298541) • £23.99

QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH 
METHODS IN POLITICAL 
SCIENCE
Helen M. Williams Nottingham University 
and Steve D. McKay Lincoln University

Guiding students from first principles to 
advanced techniques, this book uses 
examples specific to their Political Science 
studies to equip them with all the quantitative 
research skills they need. It gives step-by-
step guidance to those new to SPSS, along with a chapter on the SPSS 
environment and screenshots with accompanying datasets, real-life 
examples, learning features, further reading and a glossary. The book:

• Equips students with the tools to understand key concepts and to use 
them to produce and interpret quantitative data

• Takes them through the entire research process, from choosing a 
research question right to writing up findings

• Keeps mathematical equations to a minimum
• Has software-specific sections in each chapter to show students 

how to use SPSS.

CONTENTS
Philosophical Foundations of Research / What Is Quantitative Data? / Types of Variables 
/ Descriptive Statistics / Visualising Data / Correlation / Comparing Means, Medians 
and Proportions / Anova/Regression / Advanced Multivariate Techniques / Writing a 
Dissertation  

September 2018 • 376 pages
Cloth (9781473902701) • £75.00
Paper (9781473902718) • £25.99   

Media & Communications / Political Research Methods



26            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

Help students discover the
secrets to successful study

SAGE Study Skills are essential study guides for students of all levels. From how to write great essays and 
succeeding at university, to writing their dissertation and conducting a literature review, SAGE Study Skills help 
students reach their full potential at university.

Discover more about the series at sagepub.co.uk/study-skills

DIGITAL RESOURCES FOR 
EXTRA SUPPORT!

•  Interactive writing course
•  Companion websites
•  Facebook

“ An outstanding 
handbook” 

“ The more I read, the 
more I want to try it” 

“ A well written and 
easy to follow guide” 

“ Extremely detailed 
step-by-step guide” 

-  Di Turgoose, 
De Montfort University 

-  Mark Gillespie,
University of the
West of Scotland

-  Julie Anderson,
Tyne Metropolitan College

-  Alan Phipps, 
Manchester Metropolitan 
University

secrets to successful study

“ An outstanding 

secrets to successful study

“ The more I read, the 

secrets to successful study

“ The more I read, the 

secrets to successful study

“ A well written and 

secrets to successful study

“ The more I read, the “ A well written and 

secrets to successful study

“ Extremely detailed 

secrets to successful study

“ A well written and “ Extremely detailed 



27

Index

B
Babbie, III & Zaino Adventures in Social Research, Tenth Edition ................... 21

Ballantine, Spade & Stuber Schools and Society, Sixth Edition ....................... 9

Bell & Ashwood An Invitation to Environmental Sociology, Sixth Edition 
(International Student Edition) .............................................................................. 16

Bergin An Introduction to Data Analysis ..............................................................18

Best, Bonefeld & O'Kane The SAGE Handbook of Frankfurt School Critical 
Theory, Three Volume Set ...................................................................................... 4

Borgatti, Everett & Johnson Analyzing Social Networks, Second Edition ......18

Brancati Social Scienti�c Research ................................................................... 19

Browne Critical Social Theory .............................................................................. 2

C
Cahill, Cooper, Konings & Primrose The SAGE Handbook of Neoliberalism .. 2

Chalari The Sociology of the Individual ................................................................ 4

Chat�eld Critical Thinking ....................................................................................17

Chirico Global Problems, Global Solutions .........................................................12

Coffey Doing Ethnography ...................................................................................17

Conrad & Leiter The Sociology of Health and Illness, Tenth Edition ................ 10

D
Davies, Francis & Greer Victims, Crime and Society, Second Edition ............ 24

Davies The Limits of Neoliberalism, Revised Edition ..........................................14

Dicken Global Shift, Seventh Edition ...................................................................13

E
Edgell, Gottfried & Granter The SAGE Handbook of the Sociology  
of Work and Employment ......................................................................................15

Elizaga Facing An Unequal World ........................................................................12

F
Field Discovering Statistics Using IBM SPSS Statistics, Fifth Edition ...............15

Fielding, Lee & Blank The SAGE Handbook of Online Research Methods, 
Second Edition ......................................................................................................14

Francis & Davies Doing Criminological Research, Third Edition ...................... 24

G
Gabriel The Sociology of Early Childhood ............................................................ 8

Garner Racisms, Second Edition .......................................................................... 7

Garrett Welfare Words........................................................................................... 6

Goodley Disability Studies, Second Edition ....................................................... 10

H
Hall & Burdett The SAGE Handbook of the 21st Century City .......................... 23

Harwood Crayons and Ipads ................................................................................ 8

Hinton & Hjorth Understanding Social Media, Second Edition ........................ 25

Houlihan & Malcolm Sport and Society, Third Edition ......................................15

I
III & Gillespie Using and Interpreting Statistics in the Social, Behavioral, and 
Health Sciences .................................................................................................... 21

J
Jane Misogyny Online .......................................................................................... 16

K
King, Horrocks & Brooks Interviews in Qualitative Research,  
Second Edition ......................................................................................................18

L
Lambert A Student’s Guide to Bayesian Statistics ............................................ 22

Layder Investigative Research ............................................................................ 22

Ledin & Machin Doing Visual Analysis ............................................................... 22

Leon-Guerrero & Frankfort-Nachmias Essentials of Social Statistics for a 
Diverse Society, Third Edition (International Student Edition) ............................ 22

M
McCrone The New Sociology of Scotland ........................................................... 4

McStay Emotional AI ........................................................................................... 25

Mehmetoglu & Jakobsen Applied Statistics Using Stata .................................14

N
Nikunen Media Solidarities ................................................................................. 25

O
Outhwaite & Turner The SAGE Handbook of Political Sociology .................... 16

P
Patel Race and Society ......................................................................................... 7

Peirce & MacAskill Building Experiments in PsychoPy .................................... 23

Peirce, Gray & MacAskill Programming Experiments in Python ..................... 23

Pieterse What is Global Studies? ........................................................................12

Pilcher & Whelehan Key Concepts in Gender Studies, Second Edition .......... 16

Poth Innovation in Mixed Methods Research ..................................................... 21

Prior Popular Music, Digital Technology and Society ........................................ 25

R
Ragin & Amoroso Constructing Social Research, Third Edition ...................... 22

Ray, Carlson & Andrews The Social Life of Gender ......................................... 16

Ray Violence and Society, Second Edition ......................................................... 24

Ritzer & Stepnisky Contemporary Sociological Theory and Its  
Classical Roots, Fifth Edition ................................................................................. 4

Ritzer The McDonaldization of Society, Ninth Edition  
(International Student Edition) ................................................................................ 4

Roberts & Yamane Religion in Sociological Perspective, Seventh Edition ...... 10

S
Sanders, O'Neill & Pitcher Prostitution, Second Edition ................................. 24

Sassen Cities in a World Economy, Fifth Edition .................................................13

Schuerkens Social Changes in a Global World ..................................................13

Schutt Investigating the Social World, Ninth Edition  
(International Student Edition) .............................................................................. 21

Scott British Social Theory .................................................................................... 3

Scott Social Network Analysis, Fourth Edition ....................................................15

Singleton, Spielman & Folch Urban Analytics ................................................. 23

Sloan & Quan-Haase The SAGE Handbook of Social Media  
Research Methods ................................................................................................14

Smart, Peggs & Burridge Critical Social Research Ethics,  
Four Volume Set ....................................................................................................17

Smith Key Issues in Education and Social Justice, Second Edition ................... 9

T
Titley Racism and the Media ............................................................................... 25

V
Venn After Capital .................................................................................................. 2

W
Warwick-Booth Social Inequality, Second Edition .............................................. 7

Webber & Burrows The Predictive Postcode .................................................... 23

White An Introduction to the Sociology of Health and Illness, Third Edition ......15

Williams & McKay Quantitative Research Methods in Political Science.......... 25

Wyness Childhood, Culture and Society .............................................................. 8



28

Getting in touch...
You can find contact details for your local SAGE representative at: 
sagepub.co.uk/sales-information

DISCOUNTS
Discounts are available for bulk purchases. To arrange, 
please contact Adam Birchall, Head of Channel Sales
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk.

FROM A LOCAL AUTHORITY OR SCHOOL?
Fax or post your order on headed paper to the address 
provided above, along with your purchase order number

PAYMENT METHODS
Your order must be prepaid, and we accept payment by cheque (in sterling) 
payable to SAGE Publications Ltd. Credit/Debit Card (Mastercard, American 
Express, VISA, Maestro, Delta) or payment by International Giro, to account no 
548 0353. Introductory offers valid until end of month of publication. 

Credit cards will be charged at time of shipment. Please note that all prices are correct at time of 
printing and may be subject to change without notice.

How to Order...
SAGE books are available from all good bookshops and you can also order direct 
from SAGE. We’ll immediately dispatch books that are in stock. If we are awaiting 
stock, we will dispatch your order as soon as the book/s become available.

Call to order direct, quoting your credit/debit card number and 
the reference number on the reverse of the catalogue

Customer Services: 
+44 (0)20 7324 8703

For general enquiries call: 
+44(0)20 7324 8500

Fax your order to:

Customer Services: 
+44 (0)20 7324 8700

Order POST-FREE online at
sagepublishing.com

Delivery is free for all online book orders by individuals in the UK.

For shipping charges outside the UK visit sagepub.co.uk/shipping

SAGE Knowledge is the ultimate social sciences digital library for 
students, researchers, and faculty. Hosting over 5,000 titles, it 
includes an expansive range of SAGE eBook and eReference content, 
including scholarly monographs, reference works, handbooks, series, 
professional development titles, as well as business cases studies 
and streaming video. 

sk.sagepub.com

Key Features and Bene� ts
• A uni� ed platform connecting related book, reference, video and case study content

across the disciplines 

• Visually enhanced display for all mobile phones and tablets

• Multiple citation options 

• MARC Records and COUNTER reports 

• Unlimited simultaneous usage of content 



Video
killed the

PowerPoint®

star
To get started, go to

sk.sagepub.com/video

PowerPoint is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries

star
sk.sagepub.com/video



Cover Image: © Getty / CSA-Printstock

Request one of our 
new catalogues online at 
sagepublishing.com 

or phone us on 
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

SAGE  •  Sociology  •  2018




